FORM PTO-1595 7-70 -C/R 04-1	1 - 2001		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	NILL THE THE MEN LED WE WELL		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1016	ched original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
W. Royall Cox	Name: MicroFab Technologies, Inc.		
Chi Guan			
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Street Address: 1104 Summit Ave., Stc. 100		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Section of the sectio		
☐ Other	City: Plano State: TX ZIP: 75074		
Execution Date: February 19, 2001; February 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/783,343 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Harry J. Watson			
Trainio.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	☑ Enclosed		
2200 Ross Ave.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Ste. 2200			
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
4/11/2001 TDIAZ1 00000015 09783343 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Harry J. Watson Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature 3/28/01 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

W. Royall Cox 5000 Whitestone Ln. #923 Plano, TX 75024 US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

MicroFab Technologies, Inc. 1104 Summit Ave., Ste. 100 Plano, TX 75074

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Ink-Jet Printing of Collimating Microlenses Onto Optical Fibers

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on Feb. 19, 2001 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 6)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt 200	to set hand and seal this l 9+h day of
Date: February	Signature of W. Royall Cox
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
	2001, personally appeared the above named is described in, and who executed the foregoing me that he executed the same of his own free will for the Notar Public of Consular Officer of the United States of America

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 6)

62305:79238 : DALLAS : 863245.1

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Chi Guan 1311 Rusk Dr.

Richardson, TX 75081

ROC

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

MicroFab Technologies, Inc. 1104 Summit Ave., Ste. 100 Plano, TX 75074

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Ink-Jet Printing of Collimating Microlenses Onto Optical Fibers

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on Feb. 18, 2001 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 6)

	F, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of	
February.		
Date:	Cl. Guan	
	Signature of Chi Guan	

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

COUNTY OF <u>Widdle</u>	Sex	·····	
Before me this 20	day of _	February	_ 2001, personally appeared the above named
individual, to me known to be	the person	who is described i	n, and who executed the foregoing
assignment instrument and ac	knowledge	d to me that he exe	cuted the same of his own free will for the

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

A True Copy Attest ANA-MARIA MOJICA NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires Nov. 26, 2004

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 6)

62305:79238 : DALLAS : 863251.1

RECORDED: 03/30/2001

STATE OF TEXAS Massachusetts

purpose therein expressed.